
JUDGING SCHEDULE (RUNNING ORDER)  

PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE CALLED BY YOUR NUMBER. SO, YOU WILL NEED TO CHECK IN WHEN YOU  

ARRIVE TO OBTAIN YOUR ARMBAND AND THIS NEEDS TO BE WORN FOR THE TRIALS. 

IF NECEESSARY, PROVINCIAL COVID RULES WILL BE IN EFFECT  

AM TRIAL WALK THROUGH 8:45 A.M. JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 9:00 A.M. 

OPEN and MASTERS  FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR & EXTERIOR  
CLASS COMPO-

NENT 
HANDLER DOG’S 

NAME 
NO. BREED SPACE REQ’D 

FOR DOGS 
MASTERS Cont Michael Nadzipov MASHA 135 Cane Corso YES 
 Cont Romana Turrell MASON 130 Mixed  
 Cont Louise Lorrain ABBY 125 Std. Poodle  
 Cont Shelly Gibson TIGER 126 Golden  
 Cont/Int Pam Dyer DIGGER 127 Border Terrier YES 
 Cont/int Lise Gosselin JAVA 128 Belgian  
 Cont Karen Kennedy JAVA 129 Flat-Coated YES 
 Cont Janice Mulrooney FUTURE 131 Belgian  
 Cont Francois Imbeau-Dulac SALTO 132 Bouvier  
 Cont Karen Wood ARLO 133 GSD  
 Cont Paul Beard HELLI 134 Belgian  
 Cont Colleen Phillips RHODY 136 Yorkshire  
 Int Shannon McCooeye BRUNO 138 Mixed  
 Int Paul Beard FREYJA 139 Belgian  
 Int Finola Pitcher RORI 140 Mixed YES 
 Int Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 141 Weimaraner  
 EXTERIOR Michael Nadzipov MASHA 135 Cane Corso YES 
  Maryrose McIntyre SAGE 144 Siberian  
  Chris Hansen LOUP 145 Belgian  
  Shelly Gibson TIGER 126 Golden  
  Janice Mulrooney FUTURE 131 Belgian  
  Colleen Phillips RHODY 136 Yorkshire  
  Paul Beard FREYJA 139 Belgian  
  Finola Pitcher RORI 140 Mixed YES 
  Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 141 Weimaraner  

 
  



WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPO-
NENT 

HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED SPACE REQ’D 
FOR DOGS 

OPEN Cont/Int Pam Lalonde SELENE 114 GSD  
 Cont Nicole Hodges GUNNER 115 Collie (Rough)  
 Cont/Int Jennifer Rossmann ROYCE 116 Bouvier  
 Cont/Int Taylor Hunter ASPEN 117 Alaskan Mala-

mute 
 

 Cont/Int Chantel Hunt CARBON 118 Eng. Cocker  
 Cont/Int Lilly Niebuhr JESSIE 119 Golden  
 Cont/Int Kate Freeman FARLEY 120 Sheltie  
 Cont/Int Cathy Langill RUDI 121 Bernese MD  
 EXTERIOR Pam Lalonde SELENE 114 GSD  
  Lilly Niebuhr JESSIE 119 Golden  
  Ellynne Dickson FRASER 123 Pembroke Corgi  
  Colleen Phillips OBI 142 Basenji  

LUNCH BREAK at approximately NOON    

FOLLOWED BY JUDGE’S BRIEFING AND WALK THROUGH for PM TRIAL 

EXCELLENT  FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR &EXTERIOR 
CLASS COMPO-

NENT 
HANDLER DOG’S 

NAME 
NO. BREED SPACE REQ’D 

FOR DOGS 
EXCELLENT INTERIOR Romana Turrell MASON 130 Mixed  
 Cont/Int Shannon Desjardins EDNA 122 French Bulldog  
 Cont/Int Ellynne Dickson FRASER 123 Pem Corgi  
 Cont Janice Mulrooney JEWEL 124 Belgian  
 INTERIOR Louise Lorrain ABBY 125 Std. poodle  
 INTERIOR Karen Kennedy JAVA 129 Flat-Coated YES 
 INTERIOR Janice Mulrooney FUTURE 131 Belgian  
 INTERIOR Francois Imbeau-Dulac SALTO 132 Bouvier  
 INTERIOR Karen Wood ARLO 133 GSD  
 INTERIOR Paul Beard HELLI 134 Belgian  
 INTERIOR Carolyn Hayden ELLA 137 Labrador YES 
 EXTERIOR Romana Turrell MASON 130 Mixed  
  Jennifer Rossmann ROYCE 116 Bouvier  
  Janice Mulrooney JEWEL 124 Belgian  
  Pam Dyer DIGGER 127 Border Terrier YES 
  Karen Kennedy JAVA 129 Flat-Coated YES 
  Francois Imbeau-Dulac SALTO 132 Bouvier  
  Karen Wood ARLO 133 GSD  
  Paul Beard HELLI 134 Belgian  
  Carolyn Hayden ELLA 137 Labrador YES 
  Shannon McCooeye BRUNO 138 Mixed  
  Christine Roy FADO 143 Portuguese Water Dog  

 

WALK THROUGH FOR INSTINCT and NOVICE FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 



CLASS COMPO-
NENT 

HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED SPACE 
REQ’D 
FOR DOGS 

INSTINCT  Katerina Paravalos HAZEL 100 Welsh Springer Sp  
  Kelly More MARGOT 101 Min Am Shepherd  
  Catherine Mirsky SPARK 102 Min Am Shepherd  
  Joanna Hoskins RUBY 103 GSD YES 
  Alicia Kinch LUNA 104 Sheltie  
  Pierrette Kekanovich BEE 105 Brussels Griffon  
  Holly Drabyk REED 106 Labrador  
       
NOVICE Cont/Int Katerina Paravalos HAZEL 100 Welsh Springer SP  
 Cont/Int Kelly More MAGOT 101 Min Am Shepherd  
 Cont/Int Catherine Mirsky SPARK 102 Min Am Shepherd  
 Cont/Int Alicia Kinch LUNA 104 Sheltie  
 Container Pierrette Kekanovich BEE 105 Brussels Griffon  
 Cont/Int Holly Drabyk REED 106 Labrador  
 Cont/Int Linda Sinclair LITTLE 109 Pomeranian  
 Cont/Int Maggie Champaigne FIG NEWTON 110 Mixed  
 EXTERIOR Katerina Paravalos HAZEL 100 Welsh Springer Spaniel  
  Kelly More MARGOT 101 Min Am Shepherd  
  Catherine Mirsky SPARK 102 Min Am Shepherd  
  Holly Drabyk REED 106 Labrador  
  Linda Sinclair LITTLE 109 Pomeranian  
  Maggie Champaigne FIG NEWTON 110 Mixed  
  Taylor Hunter ASPEN 117 Alaskan Malamute  

 


